502786708 04/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2833303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW GRAHAM WATTS	04/24/2014
AMANDA BARBARA MACKENZIE	04/28/2014
TERRENCE KANTNER	04/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF BATH	
Street Address:	CLAVERTON DOWN	
City:	BATH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BA2 7AY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13378192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILLMAN

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:PATRICK J. HAGANSIGNATURE:/Patrick J. Hagan/DATE SIGNED:04/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=P04873US01_Assign#page1.tif source=P04873US01_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 502786708 REEL: 032775 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below-named inventors whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are co-inventors of an invention entitled MATERIALS AND METHODS RELATING TO GLYCOSYLATION, which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/378,192, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office March 7, 2012 (hereinafter referred to as "the Application"), as the U.S. national stage of International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2010/001188, filed June 16, 2010, claiming benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/187,434, filed June 16, 2009.

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF BATH, located at Claverton Down, Bath, United Kingdom BA2 7AY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNORS= exclusive right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its territories, in and to the aforementioned invention and any improvements therein, the Application and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, if any.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS THAT in exchange for the payment to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and do hereby sell, assign and set over unto ASSIGNEE, in and throughout the United States of America and its territories, all of ASSIGNORS= exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Application, invention described and/or claimed therein and any improvements thereof, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained for said invention(s) based on the Application, by any prior or subsequent corresponding or related applications, or by any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, if any, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention, the same to be held by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, if this assignment had not been made;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to them respecting said application and invention, to testify in any legal proceedings related thereto, sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, renewal and extension applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths, declarations or affidavits and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and their representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and its territories; and

PATENT REEL: 032775 FRAME: 0524 ASSIGNORS further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of first inventor: Andrew Graham WATTS
Signature // // /
Date: 24/4/14
Post Office Address:
The University of Bath
Claverton Down Bath UNITED KINGDOM BA2 7AY
Ball ONTED KINGDOM BAZ /A t
Full name of second inventor: Amanda Barbara MACKENZIE
Signature: Allustze
Date: 28/4/14
Post Office Address:
The University of Bath
Claverton Down
Bath UNITED KINGDOM BA2 7AY
Full name of third inventor: Terrence KANTNER
Signature:
Date: 24/04/14
Post Office Address:
The University of Bath
Claverton Down
Bath UNITED KINGDOM BA2 7AY

RECORDED: 04/29/2014

PATENT REEL: 032775 FRAME: 0525